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Assistant Director 

Financial Management  

Esther C. Horst 

Finance and Procurement  

Systems Division 

Bobby Smith 

Accounting Operations  

Services Division 

Denise M. Lombardi 

FBMS Bureau Production Support 

Connie M. Sanborn 

Business Management Office 

Barbara L. Eaton 

Strategic Planning and  

Business Development Office 

Janet D. Shepherd 



Finance and Procurement Systems 
Division 

Quality Assurance 

Branch 

Bob Bowles 

Branch Chief 

303-969-5769 

robert_g_bowles@nbc.gov 

Finance and Procurement Systems Division 

Bobby Smith, Division Chief 

703-735-4053  

bobby_n_smith@nbc.gov 
 

Kristine Prael, Deputy Division Chief  

303-969-5821 

kristine_r_prael@nbc.gov 

 

Complementary  

Systems Branch 

Susan Scott 

Branch Chief 

303-969-5713 

susan_e_scott@nbc.gov 

Application Mgmt 

Branch 

Mike Dillon  

Branch Chief 

703-735-4131 

michael_p_dillon@nbc.gov 

Functional Support 

Branch 

Kristine Prael (A) 

Branch Chief 

303-969-5821 

kristine_r_prael@nbc.gov 
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Accounting Operations Services  
Division 

Accounting Operations Services Division 

Denise  M. Lombardi, Division Chief 

303-969-5458 

denise_m_lombardi@nbc.gov 

3 

Internal Control/Audit 

Liaison Branch 

Kae Betz, Br. Chief 

303-969-5334 

kae_betz@nbc.gov 

PCS Section - Cindy Osif – 303-969-7426 cindy_m_osif@nbc.gov  

Travel Payments Section – Chappie Chapman – 303-969-7369 gerald_w_chapman@nbc.gov 

Vendor Payments Section A – Karen Knoll-Moore – 303-969-5770 karen_a_knoll-moore@nbc.gov 

Vendor Payments Section B – Debbie Sanrah – 303-969-7378 debbie_s_sanrah@nbc.gov 

Grants Management Section – Renae Marchesi – 303 969-5886 renae_e_marchesi@nbc.gov 

Gen Acct Section A – Steve Benson – 303-969-7121 

stephen_l_benson@nbc.gov 

Gen Acct Section B – Barbara Campbell – 303-969-5412 

barb_j_campbell@nbc.gov  

Billings/Collections Section –Brent Stevenson –  

303-969-5416 brent_stevenson@nbc.gov 

PCS  

Section 

Travel Payments 

Section 

Vendor Payments 

Section A 

Vendor Payments 

Section B 

Grants Management  

Section 

Fiscal Services Branch 

 Deborah Baring-Schmidt,  

Br. Chief 

303-969-5870 

deborah_a_baring-schmidt@nbc.gov 

General Accounting  

Branch 

 Vacant 

Gen Acct   

Section A 

Gen Acct 

Section B 

Billings and  

Collections Section 


